•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
REVISJON 3.2-06.03.2026
CELTORQUE QTSERIES
PRODUCT DATA BY ELTDRQUE
QT70/QT250/QT400/QT800/QT1000
SPECIFICATION
MIN-MAX TORQUE
MIN-MAX CLOSING TIME 0-100% / 0-90 °
VALVE SPINDLE ADAPTER
VAL VE FLANGE (According to 1505211)
VALVE APPLICATIONS
WEIGHT [kgl/ [lb]
DIMENSIONS H/W/D [mm]/ [in]
HOUSING
COLOR
OPEARATING CONDITIONS
TEMPERATURE PROTECTION
STORAGE TEMPERATURE
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
WITH FAILSAFE OPTION
QT70
10 to 70 Nm
3-8 s
5Ql7
38 mm depth
FOS, F07, FlO
GENERAL
QT250
50 to 250 Nm
13 -60 s
5Ql7
38 mm depth
FOS, F07, Fl0
QT400
50 to 380 Nm
20 -37 s
5022
38 mm depth
F07, FlO
QTBOO QTIOOO
250 to 800 Nm 250 to 1000 Nm
45-180 s 63-127 s
5027 5027
45 mm depth 45 mm depth
FlO 6 Fl2 FlO 6 Fl2
Butterfly or ball volves with port-turn operation e.g" butterflyvolves:
DN25-DNB0 DN50-DN200 DNB0-DN300 DN250 -DN400 DN250 -DN400
PHVSICAL PROPERTIES
QT70 I QT250 / QT400 QTBOO / QTIOOO
229 X 156 X 209 / 9.01 X 6.14 X 8.23 333 X 200 X 239 / 13.11 X 7.87 X 9.41
IP68 [10 m-100 h] - Corrosion protected oluminum ond steel enclosure
Corrosion protected oluminum and steel enclosure.
Black
-25 °C to 55 'C
Not designed for use on open deck of ships, outdoor or exposure to corrosive chemicals
Motor current is switched off in cose of over-heoting.
Stator coils serve os heoting elements in cose of low temperotures.
s 0c to 35 ° c / 41 ° F to 95 ° F
-25 to ss0 c / -13 to 131 ° F
o to 45°C / 32 to ll3° F
CELTCIRQUE
EltorqueAS
I
Tel +47 7485 5520
Julianus Holms Veg 34 NO 976 944 968 mva
N-7041 Trondheim \N\N\t✓.eltorque.com
Norway info@eltorque.com
PAGE 2 OFS
REVISJON 3.2-06.03.2026
2
²
REVISJON 3.2-06.03.2026
Modbus RTU Allows for open and close operations of the actuators, max 31 devices on one bus.
CELTORQUE QTSERIES
PRODUCT DATA BY ELTDRQUE
OPTIONS
SPECIAL VARIANTS
OPERATING CONDITION5
POWER 5UPPL Y
BATTERY LIFETIME
OPERATIONAL 5TATE5
AVAILABLE FAIL5AFE PROTOCOL5
Mrnntenonce Note
DE5CRIPTION
POWER SUPPLY
Silver - reflective point thot prevents heat buildup from sunlight exposure
-25 °[ to 70 'C
229xl56x284 mm / 9.01 x 6.14 x 11.18 in
QTB00/1000 with foilsofe option
333/200/284mm / 13.11 x 7.87 x 11.18 in
110 - 240 V AC/DC,50/60HZ, Max 240 VA, 100 VA while power consumption
Opening ond el osing with max torque, 9 VA while stondby
BATTERY NOT BATTERY LIFETIME BATTERY CONNECTED BATTERY LIFETIME
CONNECTED
l] Shipping from Eltorque Up to 6 months
2] External Storage Up to 6 months
3] lnstolled on Vessel Up to 6months
l] Deep sleep state
2] Service state
3] Foilsafe state
Up to 50 doys
Up to 12 doys
Up to 36 hours
Deep Sleep State: non-operative state
Normal State: The actuotor is working and can receive commands from IAS/E3C.
Failsafe State: The product will move its pre-defined position.
Service State: Makes the actuotor non-responsive to commonds ond failsofe triggers blocking commands to
be executed.
Fail-maintaln: The octuotor self-lock keeps the position
Fail-to-open: The octuotor maves to the volve open position
Fail-to-close: The octuotor moves to the volve closed position
Recharging when mains AC power is reconnected
Smart battery control ond monitoring
Annuol inspection including o full dischorge-rechorge cycle
Min 36 hours service time, minimum 4 open/close cycles
DUAL POWER OPTION
The Dual Power option is□ functional extension of on actuator ad ding 24 V DC power input to standard 115
-230 V AC. This feoture might be combined with Digital, Single CAN ond Duol CAN configurotion. To operote
reliobly the Duo I Power octuotor requires o minimum of 21 V DC on the terminals. Moximol current
consumption is 3 A.
24V DC
QT250 WITH FAILSAFE 0PTI0N
CELTCIRQUE
EltorqueAS
I
Tel +47 7485 55 20
Julianus Holms Veg 34 NO 976 944 968 mva
N-7041 Trondheim \N\N\t✓.eltorque.com
Norway info@eltorque.com
PAGE 4 OFS
REVISJON 3.2-06.03.2026
CELTORQUE
PRODUCT DATA
DRAWINGS
QT70 / QTi!S0 / QT 400
1 =i'
� �
•a
150
QTS00 / QTl000
,,,.._ _J
,M12x1.75-6H ;i; 30
PAGE SOFS
209
]
0 :j
QTSERIES
WITH FAILSAFE 0PTI0N
284 mm/11.2 in
WITH FAILSAFE 0PTI0N
284 mm/11.2 in
BYELTDRQUE
REVISJON 3.2-06.03.2026